BEAUMONT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT



BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Mr. David Sanchez Mr. Shawn Mitchell
President Vice President

Mrs. Melissa Williamson Clerk Mr. Jeff Brown
Member

Mrs. Susie Lara
Member

ADMINISTRATION

Mrs. Mays Kakish
Superintendent

Mrs. Jennifer Castillo
Assistant Superintendent
Human Resources

Dr. Ebon BrownAssistant Superintendent
Instruction & Support Services

Mr. Sergio San Martin Chief Business Official

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Beaumont Unified School District declares its intent to "reopen" negotiations with the California School Employees Association (CSEA) and its Chapter 351, for the 2023-24 school year.

NOTICE is further given that the Board of Trustees of the Beaumont Unified School District will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, December 12, 2023, at or about 6:00 p.m., in the Educational Support Facility Board Room, 350 W. Brookside Ave., Beaumont, CA 92223. Interested members of the public are invited to address the Board with comments regarding the negotiation proposals.

The Notice of Public Hearing has been posted at the following locations:

Beaumont Unified School District - Educational Support Facility
Beaumont Library District
City of Beaumont

The Initial Negotiations Proposals are available for public inspection at:

Beaumont Unified School District Education (Lobby) 350 W. Brookside Ave. Beaumont, CA 92223